## Decision No. 55471

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ) FRED H. TUFTS, doing business as ) KLAMATH RIVER FREIGHT LINES, to sell,) and YREKA WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY, ) a corporation, to purchase motor ) vehicle freight line between Yreka, ) Hornbrook and Klamath River points ) as far west as Orleans Bar in ) Humboldt County, California. )

Application No. 39072

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission, by Decision No. 55215, in the above-entitled matter, authorized Fred H. Tufts, doing business as Klamath River Freight Lines, to sell and transfer his highway common carrier operative rights to Yreka Western Railroad Company in accordance with the terms and conditions of an agreement of sale dated April 23, 1957. Said decision read in the second paragraph of page 10 as follows:

"By this application the Commission is requested to authorize Fred H. Tufts to sell, and Yreka Western Railroad Company, a corporation, to purchase the described highway common carrier rights, equipment and goodwill for the sum of \$45,000, \$22,500 payable in cash, \$12,500 upon approval of the transfer by this Commission and \$10,000 on or before August 1, 1958."

This should read in part as follows:

"... and goodwill for the sum of \$22,500, \$12,500 payable upon approval of the transfer by this Commission and \$10,000 on or before August 1, 1958." Therefore, good cause appearing for this correction,

-1-

MK

A. 39072 MK

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 55215 be amended to read in Paragraph two, Page 1, as follows:

"By this application the Commission is requested to authorize Fred H. Tufts to sell, and Yreka Western Railroad Company, a corporation, to purchase the described highway common carrier rights, equipment, and goodwill for the sum of \$22,500, \$12,500 payable upon approval of the transfer by this Commission and \$10,000 on or before August 1, 1958."

In all other respects Decision No. 55215 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Dated at <u>Los Angeles</u>, California, this <u>37</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>fugurat</u>, 1957.

resident

Commissioners